
Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Alden Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-01000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $231,581.20

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 15.00 $55.00 $825.00 $30.00 $450.00 $55.00 $825.00 $20.00 $300.00

2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 40.00 $2.50 $100.00 $1.50 $60.00 $2.30 $92.00 $4.00 $160.00

3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 20.00 $35.00 $700.00 $17.85 $357.00 $25.00 $500.00 $20.00 $400.00

4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 3,850.02 $0.10 $385.00 $0.01 $38.50 $0.40 $1,540.01 $0.01 $38.50

5 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 12,232.00 $0.10 $1,223.20 $0.01 $122.32 $0.40 $4,892.80 $0.01 $122.32

6 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 682.00 $10.00 $6,820.00 $11.40 $7,774.80 $6.00 $4,092.00 $10.25 $6,990.50

7 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 223.00 $80.00 $17,840.00 $71.20 $15,877.60 $77.00 $17,171.00 $93.90 $20,939.70

8 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,283.00 $78.00 $178,074.00 $67.60 $154,330.80 $64.25 $146,682.75 $74.45 $169,969.35

9 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 435.00 $40.00 $17,400.00 $41.75 $18,161.25 $16.00 $6,960.00 $35.20 $15,312.00

10 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 17.00 $30.00 $510.00 $10.00 $170.00 $5.00 $85.00 $10.00 $170.00

11 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 1,712.00 $4.50 $7,704.00 $7.65 $13,096.80 $8.00 $13,696.00 $7.90 $13,524.80

As Read: $210,439.07 $196,536.55 $227,927.17

As Calculated: $210,439.07 $196,536.56 $227,927.17

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $231,581.20

3401 S. Busse Road 400 E. Terra Cotta Ave.

Curran Contracting Co.Arrow Road Construction Geske & Sons, Inc.

286 Memorial Court

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

Crystal Lake, IL  60014P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014

5% 5%

Bid BondBid Bond Bid Bond

5%

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Alden Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-01000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $231,581.20

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 15.00 $55.00 $825.00

2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 40.00 $2.50 $100.00

3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 20.00 $35.00 $700.00

4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 3,850.02 $0.10 $385.00

5 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 12,232.00 $0.10 $1,223.20

6 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 682.00 $10.00 $6,820.00

7 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 223.00 $80.00 $17,840.00

8 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,283.00 $78.00 $178,074.00

9 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 435.00 $40.00 $17,400.00

10 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 17.00 $30.00 $510.00

11 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 1,712.00 $4.50 $7,704.00

As Read:

As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $231,581.20

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$58.00 $870.00 $20.00 $300.00

$1.00 $40.00 $0.65 $26.00

$42.00 $840.00 $16.20 $324.00

$0.01 $38.50 $0.01 $38.50

$0.01 $122.32 $0.01 $122.32

$6.75 $4,603.50 $5.00 $3,410.00

$74.20 $16,546.60 $66.00 $14,718.00

$80.00 $182,640.00 $68.00 $155,244.00

$22.00 $9,570.00 $46.40 $20,184.00

$10.00 $170.00 $1.00 $17.00

$4.00 $6,848.00 $7.35 $12,583.20

$222,288.92 $206,967.02

$222,288.92 $206,967.02

Peter Baker & SonPayne & Dolan,  Inc.

1349 Rockland Road1700 120th Avenue

P.O. Box 187Kenosha, WI  53144

Lake Bluff, IL 60044-0187

Bid BondBid Bond

5%5%
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", & "C"

Local Public Agency: Burton Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-03000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $82,241.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 31.00 $50.00 $1,550.00 $30.00 $930.00 $20.00 $620.00 $35.00 $1,085.00

2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 91.00 $1.50 $136.50 $1.50 $136.50 $1.00 $91.00 $2.25 $204.75

3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 52.00 $50.00 $2,600.00 $17.85 $928.20 $15.00 $780.00 $25.00 $1,300.00

4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 12,243.00 $0.10 $1,224.30 $0.01 $122.43 $0.01 $122.43 $0.25 $3,060.75

5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 627.00 $92.00 $57,684.00 $75.20 $47,150.40 $85.00 $53,295.00 $65.00 $40,755.00

6 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 5,442.00 $3.50 $19,047.00 $2.75 $14,965.50 $3.15 $17,142.30 $4.50 $24,489.00

As Read: $64,233.03 $72,050.73 $70,894.48

As Calculated: $64,233.03 $72,050.73 $70,894.50

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $82,241.80

286 Memorial Court

Curran Contracting Co.

Crystal Lake, IL  60014

Bid Bond

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID

Arrow Road Construction 

3401 S. Busse Road

P.O. Box 334

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

Bid Bond

5% 5%

Chicagoland Paving , Inc.

225 Telser Road

Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Bid Bond

5%
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", & "C"

Local Public Agency: Burton Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-03000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $82,241.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 31.00 $50.00 $1,550.00

2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 91.00 $1.50 $136.50

3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 52.00 $50.00 $2,600.00

4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 12,243.00 $0.10 $1,224.30

5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 627.00 $92.00 $57,684.00

6 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 5,442.00 $3.50 $19,047.00

As Read:

As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $82,241.80

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$40.00 $1,240.00 $43.80 $1,357.80 $56.00 $1,736.00

$1.00 $91.00 $1.00 $91.00 $0.65 $59.15

$25.00 $1,300.00 $30.00 $1,560.00 $42.00 $2,184.00

$0.01 $122.43 $0.01 $122.43 $0.01 $122.43

$89.50 $56,116.50 $76.55 $47,996.85 $74.00 $46,398.00

$2.00 $10,884.00 $2.95 $16,053.90 $4.25 $23,128.50

$69,753.93 $67,181.98 $73,628.08

$69,753.93 $67,181.98 $73,628.08

1349 Rockland Road1700 120th Avenue

Peter Baker & SonPayne & Dolan,  Inc.J.A Johnson Paving Co.

Lake Bluff, IL 60044-0187

P.O. Box 187Kenosha, WI  53144

Bid BondBid Bond

5%5%

1025 E. Addison Court

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Bid Bond

5%
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", & "C"

Local Public Agency: Burton Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-03000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $82,241.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 31.00 $50.00 $1,550.00

2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 91.00 $1.50 $136.50

3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 52.00 $50.00 $2,600.00

4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 12,243.00 $0.10 $1,224.30

5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 627.00 $92.00 $57,684.00

6 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 5,442.00 $3.50 $19,047.00

As Read:

As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $82,241.80

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total

$45.00 $1,395.00

$3.00 $273.00

$30.00 $1,560.00

$0.01 $122.43

$73.50 $46,084.50

$3.35 $18,230.70

$67,665.63

$67,665.63

P.O. Box 831

Schroeder Asphalt, Inc.

Huntley, IL 60142

Bid Bond

5%
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Burton Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐03000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $44,298.45

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 16.00 $50.00 $800.00 $30.00 $480.00 $20.00 $320.00 $45.00 $720.00
2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 49.00 $1.50 $73.50 $1.50 $73.50 $1.00 $49.00 $2.25 $110.25
3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 28.00 $50.00 $1,400.00 $17.85 $499.80 $15.00 $420.00 $30.00 $840.00
4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 6,599.50 $0.10 $659.95 $0.01 $66.00 $0.01 $66.00 $0.50 $3,299.75
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 338.00 $92.00 $31,096.00 $70.85 $23,947.30 $85.00 $28,730.00 $66.00 $22,308.00
6 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 2,934.00 $3.50 $10,269.00 $2.85 $8,361.90 $2.65 $7,775.10 $2.75 $8,068.50

As Read: $33,428.50 $37,360.10 $35,346.50
As Calculated: $33,428.50 $37,360.10 $35,346.50

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $44,298.45

Arrow Road Construction  Chicagoland Paving, Inc. Curran Contracting Co.
3401 S. Busse Road 225 Telser Road 286 Memorial Court
P.O. Box 334 Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Crystal Lake, IL  60014
Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Burton Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐03000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $44,298.45

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 16.00 $50.00 $800.00
2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 49.00 $1.50 $73.50
3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 28.00 $50.00 $1,400.00
4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 6,599.50 $0.10 $659.95
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 338.00 $92.00 $31,096.00
6 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 2,934.00 $3.50 $10,269.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $44,298.45

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$40.00 $640.00 $43.80 $700.80 $56.00 $896.00
$1.00 $49.00 $1.00 $49.00 $0.65 $31.85
$25.00 $700.00 $30.00 $840.00 $42.00 $1,176.00
$0.01 $66.00 $0.01 $66.00 $0.01 $66.00
$85.00 $28,730.00 $70.00 $23,660.00 $76.00 $25,688.00
$2.00 $5,868.00 $2.55 $7,481.70 $3.30 $9,682.20

$36,053.00 $32,797.50 $37,540.05
$36,053.00 $32,797.50 $37,540.05

1349 Rockland Road
J.A Johnson Paving Co. Payne & Dolan,  Inc. Peter Baker & Son
1025 E. Addison Court 1700 120th Avenue
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Kenosha, WI  53144

NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond

NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

Bid Bond
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187
P.O. Box 187
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Burton Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐03000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $44,298.45

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 16.00 $50.00 $800.00
2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 49.00 $1.50 $73.50
3 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 28.00 $50.00 $1,400.00
4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 6,599.50 $0.10 $659.95
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 338.00 $92.00 $31,096.00
6 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 2,934.00 $3.50 $10,269.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $44,298.45

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total
$50.00 $800.00
$5.00 $245.00
$35.00 $980.00
$0.01 $66.00
$73.50 $24,843.00
$3.00 $8,802.00

$35,736.00
$35,736.00

P.O. Box 831

Bid Bond
5%

NOT ACCEPTED

Huntley, IL 60142

Schroeder Asphalt, Inc.
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Chemung Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐04000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $129,459.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 696.00 $0.75 $522.00 $2.50 $1,740.00 $1.00 $696.00 $0.90 $626.40
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 7,243.00 $0.10 $724.30 $0.01 $72.43 $0.01 $72.43 $0.01 $72.43
3 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 347.00 $78.00 $27,066.00 $70.55 $24,480.85 $85.00 $29,495.00 $75.50 $26,198.50
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 105.00 $10.00 $1,050.00 $9.35 $981.75 $10.00 $1,050.00 $6.50 $682.50
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 676.00 $78.00 $52,728.00 $78.20 $52,863.20 $97.45 $65,876.20 $68.00 $45,968.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2 1/4" SQ YD 8,044.00 $3.25 $26,143.00 $1.80 $14,479.20 $2.00 $16,088.00 $3.50 $28,154.00
7 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 350.00 $35.00 $12,250.00 $58.40 $20,440.00 $25.00 $8,750.00 $40.00 $14,000.00
8 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 61.20 $5.00 $306.00 $4.05 $247.86 $8.00 $489.60 $3.00 $183.60
9 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 7,490.00 $0.45 $3,370.50 $0.46 $3,445.40 $0.45 $3,370.50 $0.45 $3,370.50
10 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE 24" FOOT 24.00 $12.50 $300.00 $4.05 $97.20 $5.00 $120.00 $2.70 $64.80
11 RAILROAD FLAGGER DOLLAR 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00
12 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE L SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00

As Read: $124,847.89 $130,007.73 $122,620.73
As Calculated: $124,847.89 $130,007.73 $122,620.73

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $129,459.80

Chicagoland Paving, Inc.
225 Telser Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Total Bid:

Arrow Road Construction 
3401 S. Busse Road
P.O. Box 334
Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

Bid Bond
5%

Bid Bond
5%

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Curran Contracting Co.
286 Memorial Court
Crystal Lake, IL  60014

Bid Bond
5%
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Chemung Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐04000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $129,459.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 696.00 $0.75 $522.00
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 7,243.00 $0.10 $724.30
3 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 347.00 $78.00 $27,066.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 105.00 $10.00 $1,050.00
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 676.00 $78.00 $52,728.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2 1/4" SQ YD 8,044.00 $3.25 $26,143.00
7 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 350.00 $35.00 $12,250.00
8 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 61.20 $5.00 $306.00
9 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 7,490.00 $0.45 $3,370.50
10 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE 24" FOOT 24.00 $12.50 $300.00
11 RAILROAD FLAGGER DOLLAR 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00
12 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE L SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $129,459.80

Total Bid:

 Approved Engineer's Estimate
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$0.25 $174.00 $0.01 $6.96 $0.32 $222.72
$0.01 $72.43 $0.01 $72.43 $0.01 $72.43
$82.00 $28,454.00 $81.00 $28,107.00 $65.00 $22,555.00
$6.00 $630.00 $0.01 $1.05 $1.00 $105.00
$82.00 $55,432.00 $81.00 $54,756.00 $62.00 $41,912.00
$2.55 $20,512.20 $2.70 $21,718.80 $2.70 $21,718.80
$20.00 $7,000.00 $32.00 $11,200.00 $14.00 $4,900.00
$4.35 $266.22 $3.00 $183.60 $3.00 $183.60
$0.50 $3,745.00 $0.45 $3,370.50 $0.45 $3,370.50
$4.35 $104.40 $2.70 $64.80 $2.70 $64.80
$1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00

$122,390.25 $123,431.14 $98,654.85
$122,390.25 $123,431.14 $98,654.85

Geske and Sons, Inc.
400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Payne & Dolan,  Inc.
1700 120th Avenue
Kenosha, WI  53144

Peter Baker & Son
1349 Rockland Road
P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Bid Bond
5%

Bid Bond
5%

Bid Bond
5%

LOW BID

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 3 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Chemung Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐04000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $129,459.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 696.00 $0.75 $522.00
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 7,243.00 $0.10 $724.30
3 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 347.00 $78.00 $27,066.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 105.00 $10.00 $1,050.00
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 676.00 $78.00 $52,728.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2 1/4" SQ YD 8,044.00 $3.25 $26,143.00
7 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 350.00 $35.00 $12,250.00
8 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 61.20 $5.00 $306.00
9 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 7,490.00 $0.45 $3,370.50
10 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE 24" FOOT 24.00 $12.50 $300.00
11 RAILROAD FLAGGER DOLLAR 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00
12 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE L SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $129,459.80

Total Bid:

 Approved Engineer's Estimate
Unit Price Total

$0.70 $487.20
$0.01 $72.43
$83.00 $28,801.00
$6.00 $630.00
$78.00 $52,728.00
$1.90 $15,283.60
$29.00 $10,150.00
$3.75 $229.50
$0.60 $4,494.00
$3.00 $72.00
$1.00 $2,500.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00

$116,947.73
$116,947.73

Bid Bond
5%

Schroeder Asphalt, Inc.
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 60142

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 3 of 3 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Coral Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-05000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $177,821.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 11,958.00 $0.10 $1,195.80 $0.01 $119.58 $0.50 $5,979.00 $0.01 $119.58

2 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 253.00 $10.00 $2,530.00 $13.45 $3,402.85 $10.00 $2,530.00 $18.90 $4,781.70

3 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,232.00 $78.00 $174,096.00 $68.85 $153,673.20 $60.50 $135,036.00 $69.25 $154,566.00

As Read: $157,195.63 $143,545.00 $159,467.28

As Calculated: $157,195.63 $143,545.00 $159,467.28

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $177,821.80

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID

3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue

Arrow Road Construction Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

5% 5% 5%

Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Printed 2/3/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Coral Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-05000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $177,821.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 11,958.00 $0.10 $1,195.80

2 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQ YD 253.00 $10.00 $2,530.00

3 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,232.00 $78.00 $174,096.00

As Read:

As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $177,821.80

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$0.01 $119.58 $0.01 $119.58

$12.00 $3,036.00 $5.00 $1,265.00

$74.10 $165,391.20 $65.00 $145,080.00

$168,546.78 $146,464.58

$168,546.78 $146,464.58

Peter Baker & Son

1025 E. Addison Court 1349 Rockland Road

J.A Johnson Paving Co.

P.O. Box 187

Lake Bluff, IL 60044-0187

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Bid Bond

5% 5%

Bid Bond

Printed 2/3/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", & "C"
Local Public Agency: Dorr Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐06000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $467,753.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $2.50 $6,250.00 $0.85 $2,125.00 $0.01 $25.00
2 GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 41,400.00 $1.50 $62,100.00 $0.97 $40,158.00 $0.90 $37,260.00 $0.98 $40,572.00
3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 25,989.00 $0.10 $2,598.90 $0.01 $259.89 $0.01 $259.89 $0.01 $259.89
4 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 1,246.00 $78.00 $97,188.00 $67.05 $83,544.30 $69.50 $86,597.00 $69.05 $86,036.30
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 855.00 $10.00 $8,550.00 $7.30 $6,241.50 $10.00 $8,550.00 $6.00 $5,130.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,424.00 $78.00 $189,072.00 $79.25 $192,102.00 $63.90 $154,893.60 $69.05 $167,377.20
7 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 28,834.00 $2.50 $72,085.00 $1.10 $31,717.40 $2.25 $64,876.50 $1.45 $41,809.30
8 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 740.00 $35.00 $25,900.00 $10.00 $7,400.00 $35.00 $25,900.00 $20.00 $14,800.00
9 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER EACH 97.00 $40.00 $3,880.00 $35.85 $3,477.45 $50.15 $4,864.55 $36.05 $3,496.85
10 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 97.00 $40.00 $3,880.00 $8.45 $819.65 $12.00 $1,164.00 $5.50 $533.50

As Read: $371,970.19 $386,490.54 $360,040.04
As Calculated: $371,970.19 $386,490.54 $360,040.04

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $467,753.90

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", & "C"
Local Public Agency: Dorr Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐06000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $467,753.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00
2 GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 41,400.00 $1.50 $62,100.00
3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 25,989.00 $0.10 $2,598.90
4 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 1,246.00 $78.00 $97,188.00
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 855.00 $10.00 $8,550.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,424.00 $78.00 $189,072.00
7 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 28,834.00 $2.50 $72,085.00
8 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 740.00 $35.00 $25,900.00
9 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER EACH 97.00 $40.00 $3,880.00
10 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 97.00 $40.00 $3,880.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $467,753.90

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.75 $1,875.00 $0.50 $1,250.00 $4.25 $10,625.00
$0.95 $39,330.00 $0.90 $37,260.00 $0.90 $37,260.00
$0.01 $259.89 $0.01 $259.89 $0.01 $259.89
$67.00 $83,482.00 $61.00 $76,006.00 $72.00 $89,712.00
$1.00 $855.00 $1.00 $855.00 $1.00 $855.00
$69.00 $167,256.00 $65.00 $157,560.00 $72.00 $174,528.00
$2.83 $81,600.22 $1.75 $50,459.50 $2.40 $69,201.60
$25.00 $18,500.00 $32.45 $24,013.00 $50.00 $37,000.00
$35.00 $3,395.00 $50.00 $4,850.00 $50.00 $4,850.00
$1.00 $97.00 $1.00 $97.00 $12.00 $1,164.00

$396,650.11 $352,610.39 $425,455.49
$396,650.11 $352,610.39 $425,455.49

LOW BID

5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond

5%
Bid Bond

Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187
P.O. Box 187 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192Arlington Heights, IL 60005
1349 Rockland Road 1100 Brandt Drive
Peter Baker & Son Plote Construction

1025 E. Addison Court
J.A Johnson Paving Co.
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Dorr Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐06000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $102,996.00

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 650.00 $1.00 $650.00 $2.50 $1,625.00 $0.85 $552.50 $0.01 $6.50
2 GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 10,400.00 $1.50 $15,600.00 $0.97 $10,088.00 $1.00 $10,400.00 $0.98 $10,192.00
3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 5,720.00 $0.10 $572.00 $0.01 $57.20 $0.01 $57.20 $0.01 $57.20
4 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 274.00 $78.00 $21,372.00 $67.15 $18,399.10 $85.00 $23,290.00 $69.05 $18,919.70
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 115.00 $10.00 $1,150.00 $7.30 $839.50 $10.00 $1,150.00 $6.25 $718.75
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 534.00 $78.00 $41,652.00 $76.95 $41,091.30 $70.00 $37,380.00 $69.05 $36,872.70
7 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 6,350.00 $2.50 $15,875.00 $0.79 $5,016.50 $2.40 $15,240.00 $1.45 $9,207.50
8 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 175.00 $35.00 $6,125.00 $10.00 $1,750.00 $45.00 $7,875.00 $20.00 $3,500.00

As Read: $78,866.60 $95,944.70 $79,474.35
As Calculated: $78,866.60 $95,944.70 $79,474.35

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $102,996.00

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Dorr Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐06000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $102,996.00

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 650.00 $1.00 $650.00
2 GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 10,400.00 $1.50 $15,600.00
3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 5,720.00 $0.10 $572.00
4 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 274.00 $78.00 $21,372.00
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 115.00 $10.00 $1,150.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 534.00 $78.00 $41,652.00
7 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 6,350.00 $2.50 $15,875.00
8 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 175.00 $35.00 $6,125.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $102,996.00

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.75 $487.50 $0.33 $214.50 $4.25 $2,762.50
$0.95 $9,880.00 $0.90 $9,360.00 $0.90 $9,360.00
$0.01 $57.20 $0.01 $57.20 $0.01 $57.20
$72.00 $19,728.00 $64.00 $17,536.00 $72.00 $19,728.00
$1.00 $115.00 $1.00 $115.00 $1.00 $115.00
$75.00 $40,050.00 $67.40 $35,991.60 $72.00 $38,448.00
$3.55 $22,542.50 $1.91 $12,128.50 $2.40 $15,240.00
$25.00 $4,375.00 $32.45 $5,678.75 $50.00 $8,750.00

$97,235.20 $81,081.55 $94,460.70
$97,235.20 $81,081.55 $94,460.70

NOT ACCEPTED ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond

5%
Bid Bond

Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187
P.O. Box 187 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192Arlington Heights, IL 60005
1349 Rockland Road 1100 Brandt Drive
Peter Baker & Son Plote Construction

1025 E. Addison Court
J.A Johnson Paving Co.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Dunham Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:

Section: 21-07000-01-GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $192,846.75

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 CONSTRUCTING TEST STRIP EACH 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

2 SEAL COAT AGGREGATE TON 906.00 $35.00 $31,710.00 $27.75 $25,141.50 $28.00 $25,368.00

3 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 87,289.00 $0.75 $65,466.75 $0.20 $17,457.80 $0.40 $34,915.60

4 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (COVER AND SEAL COATS), SPECIAL GALLON 30,390.00 $3.00 $91,170.00 $2.58 $78,406.20 $2.29 $69,593.10

5 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $700.00 $20.00 $400.00

As Read: $122,705.50 $132,376.70

As Calculated: $122,705.50 $132,376.70

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $192,846.75

A.C. Pavement, Co.

695 Church Road

Elgin, IL 60123

Total Bid:

Bid Bond

5%

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Helm Civil

2283 Route 20 East

P.O. Box 750

Freeport, IL 61032

Bid Bond

5%

LOW BID

Printed 2/3/2021 Page 1 of 1 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Grafton Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐08000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $322,964.51

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 1,320.00 $1.00 $1,320.00 $2.15 $2,838.00 $0.90 $1,188.00 $0.20 $264.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 90.00 $45.00 $4,050.00 $30.00 $2,700.00 $37.50 $3,375.00 $10.00 $900.00
3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 253.00 $3.00 $759.00 $1.50 $379.50 $2.05 $518.65 $1.50 $379.50
4 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 145.00 $30.00 $4,350.00 $17.85 $2,588.25 $24.00 $3,480.00 $14.00 $2,030.00
5 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 34,460.10 $0.10 $3,446.01 $0.01 $344.60 $0.40 $13,784.04 $0.01 $344.60
6 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 6,895.00 $0.10 $689.50 $0.01 $68.95 $0.80 $5,516.00 $0.01 $68.95
7 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 1,982.00 $78.00 $154,596.00 $58.90 $116,739.80 $55.00 $109,010.00 $66.55 $131,902.10
8 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 1,287.00 $78.00 $100,386.00 $71.85 $92,470.95 $59.50 $76,576.50 $70.30 $90,476.10
9 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 21,200.00 $0.35 $7,420.00 $0.27 $5,724.00 $0.20 $4,240.00 $0.22 $4,664.00
10 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 15,316.00 $3.00 $45,948.00 $2.10 $32,163.60 $2.25 $34,461.00 $2.05 $31,397.80

As Read: $256,017.65 $252,149.19 $262,427.05
As Calculated: $256,017.65 $252,149.19 $262,427.05

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $322,964.51

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Grafton Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐08000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $322,964.51

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 1,320.00 $1.00 $1,320.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 90.00 $45.00 $4,050.00
3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 253.00 $3.00 $759.00
4 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 145.00 $30.00 $4,350.00
5 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 34,460.10 $0.10 $3,446.01
6 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 6,895.00 $0.10 $689.50
7 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 1,982.00 $78.00 $154,596.00
8 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 1,287.00 $78.00 $100,386.00
9 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 21,200.00 $0.35 $7,420.00
10 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 15,316.00 $3.00 $45,948.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $322,964.51

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.30 $396.00 $0.34 $448.80 $3.60 $4,752.00
$36.00 $3,240.00 $16.00 $1,440.00 $55.00 $4,950.00
$1.00 $253.00 $0.65 $164.45 $2.50 $632.50
$20.00 $2,900.00 $15.00 $2,175.00 $40.00 $5,800.00
$0.01 $344.60 $0.01 $344.60 $0.01 $344.60
$0.01 $68.95 $0.01 $68.95 $0.01 $68.95
$63.00 $124,866.00 $63.00 $124,866.00 $59.25 $117,433.50
$88.50 $113,899.50 $68.00 $87,516.00 $68.50 $88,159.50
$0.26 $5,512.00 $0.20 $4,240.00 $0.21 $4,452.00
$1.85 $28,334.60 $1.95 $29,866.20 $1.60 $24,505.60

$279,814.65 $251,130.00 $251,098.65
$279,814.65 $251,130.00 $251,098.65

LOW BID

Bid Bond Bid Bond
5% 5% 5%

Bid Bond

P.O. Box 187 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Peter Baker & Son Plote Construction
1025 E. Addison Court 1349 Rockland Road 1100 Brandt Drive
J.A Johnson Paving Co.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", "C", & "D"
Local Public Agency: Greenwood Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐09000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $217,670.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 10,409.00 $0.10 $1,040.90 $1.00 $10,409.00 $0.50 $5,204.50 $0.01 $104.09
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 1,461.00 $10.00 $14,610.00 $6.00 $8,766.00 $5.00 $7,305.00 $9.75 $14,244.75
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,590.00 $78.00 $202,020.00 $64.90 $168,091.00 $62.50 $161,875.00 $71.60 $185,444.00

As Read: $187,266.00 $174,384.50 $199,792.84
As Calculated: $187,266.00 $174,384.50 $199,792.84

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $217,670.90

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B", "C", & "D"
Local Public Agency: Greenwood Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐09000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $217,670.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 10,409.00 $0.10 $1,040.90
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 1,461.00 $10.00 $14,610.00
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,590.00 $78.00 $202,020.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $217,670.90

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.01 $104.09 $0.50 $5,204.50
$4.60 $6,720.60 $10.00 $14,610.00
$71.15 $184,278.50 $68.00 $176,120.00

$191,103.19 $195,934.50
$191,103.19 $195,934.50

Bid Bond
5% 5%

Bid Bond

P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Kenosha, WI  53144

Peter Baker & Son
1700 120th Avenue 1349 Rockland Road
Payne & Dolan,  Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "E" & "F"
Local Public Agency: Greenwood Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐09000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $65,335.50

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 3,155.00 $0.10 $315.50 $1.00 $3,155.00 $0.50 $1,577.50 $0.01 $31.55
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 379.00 $10.00 $3,790.00 $6.00 $2,274.00 $5.00 $1,895.00 $9.75 $3,695.25
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 785.00 $78.00 $61,230.00 $66.30 $52,045.50 $65.00 $51,025.00 $71.60 $56,206.00

As Read: $57,474.50 $54,497.50 $59,932.80
As Calculated: $57,474.50 $54,497.50 $59,932.80

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $65,335.50

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

NOT ACCEPTED ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "E" & "F"
Local Public Agency: Greenwood Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐09000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $65,335.50

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 3,155.00 $0.10 $315.50
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 379.00 $10.00 $3,790.00
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 785.00 $78.00 $61,230.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $65,335.50

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.01 $31.55 $0.50 $1,577.50
$4.60 $1,743.40 $10.00 $3,790.00
$71.15 $55,852.75 $68.00 $53,380.00

$57,627.30 $58,747.50
$57,627.70 $58,747.50

NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5%
Bid Bond

Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187
Bid Bond

Kenosha, WI  53144 P.O. Box 187

Peter Baker & Son
1700 120th Avenue 1349 Rockland Road
Payne & Dolan,  Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Hartland Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐10000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $172,538.40

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 688.00 $0.25 $172.00 $2.75 $1,892.00 $1.30 $894.40 $0.01 $6.88
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 10,934.00 $0.10 $1,093.40 $0.01 $109.34 $0.50 $5,467.00 $0.01 $109.34
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 655.00 $10.00 $6,550.00 $8.00 $5,240.00 $8.00 $5,240.00 $9.00 $5,895.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,041.00 $78.00 $159,198.00 $73.15 $149,299.15 $59.50 $121,439.50 $70.50 $143,890.50
5 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 8,500.00 $0.65 $5,525.00 $0.46 $3,910.00 $0.45 $3,825.00 $0.47 $3,995.00

As Read: $160,450.49 $136,865.90 $153,896.72
As Calculated: $160,450.49 $136,865.90 $153,896.72

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $172,538.40

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Hartland Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐10000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $172,538.40

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 688.00 $0.25 $172.00
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 10,934.00 $0.10 $1,093.40
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 655.00 $10.00 $6,550.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,041.00 $78.00 $159,198.00
5 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 8,500.00 $0.65 $5,525.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $172,538.40

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.01 $6.88 $0.40 $275.20
$0.01 $109.34 $0.01 $109.34
$9.00 $5,895.00 $5.00 $3,275.00
$74.00 $151,034.00 $68.00 $138,788.00
$0.45 $3,825.00 $0.45 $3,825.00

$160,870.22 $146,272.54
$160,870.22 $146,272.54

Bid Bond
5% 5%

Bid Bond

P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Kenosha, WI  53144

Peter Baker & Son
1700 120th Avenue 1349 Rockland Road
Payne & Dolan,  Inc.

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B" & "C"
Local Public Agency: Hebron Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐11000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $262,367.98

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 226.00 $50.00 $11,300.00 $30.00 $6,780.00 $36.00 $8,136.00 $15.00 $3,390.00
2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 309.00 $2.50 $772.50 $1.50 $463.50 $2.00 $618.00 $1.50 $463.50
3 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  8" SQ YD 379.00 $7.00 $2,653.00 $9.25 $3,505.75 $9.00 $3,411.00 $9.70 $3,676.30
4 SEEDING, CLASS  1 ACRE 0.10 $8,000.00 $800.00 $10,250.00 $1,025.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,800.00 $1,080.00
5 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 379.00 $3.50 $1,326.50 $3.10 $1,174.90 $3.00 $1,137.00 $3.25 $1,231.75
6 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 176.00 $36.00 $6,336.00 $17.85 $3,141.60 $26.00 $4,576.00 $15.00 $2,640.00
7 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 42,049.80 $0.10 $4,204.98 $0.01 $420.50 $0.25 $10,512.45 $0.01 $420.50
8 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 2,151.00 $78.00 $167,778.00 $63.65 $136,911.15 $62.50 $134,437.50 $70.80 $152,290.80
9 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 361.00 $36.00 $12,996.00 $42.30 $15,270.30 $16.00 $5,776.00 $39.00 $14,079.00
10 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 18,690.00 $2.90 $54,201.00 $1.77 $33,081.30 $2.25 $42,052.50 $2.06 $38,501.40

As Read: $201,774.00 $211,656.45 $217,773.25
As Calculated: $201,774.00 $211,656.45 $217,773.25

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $262,367.98

3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Locations "A", "B" & "C"
Local Public Agency: Hebron Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐11000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $262,367.98

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 226.00 $50.00 $11,300.00
2 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 309.00 $2.50 $772.50
3 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  8" SQ YD 379.00 $7.00 $2,653.00
4 SEEDING, CLASS  1 ACRE 0.10 $8,000.00 $800.00
5 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 379.00 $3.50 $1,326.50
6 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 176.00 $36.00 $6,336.00
7 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 42,049.80 $0.10 $4,204.98
8 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 2,151.00 $78.00 $167,778.00
9 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 361.00 $36.00 $12,996.00
10 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 18,690.00 $2.90 $54,201.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $262,367.98

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$29.00 $6,554.00 $53.10 $12,000.60
$1.00 $309.00 $0.65 $200.85
$0.10 $37.90 $8.00 $3,032.00

$40,000.00 $4,000.00 $13,000.00 $1,300.00
$5.50 $2,084.50 $3.00 $1,137.00
$20.00 $3,520.00 $16.45 $2,895.20
$0.01 $420.50 $0.01 $420.50
$73.30 $157,668.30 $65.00 $139,815.00
$20.00 $7,220.00 $40.45 $14,602.45
$1.49 $27,848.10 $2.47 $46,164.30

$209,662.30 $221,567.90
$209,662.30 $221,567.90

Peter Baker & Son
1700 120th Avenue 1349 Rockland Road
Payne & Dolan,  Inc.

P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Kenosha, WI  53144

Bid Bond
5% 5%

Bid Bond

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Hebron Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐11000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $49,661.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 3,118.00 $0.10 $311.80 $0.01 $31.18 $0.80 $2,494.40 $0.01 $31.18
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 57.00 $10.00 $570.00 $7.00 $399.00 $15.00 $855.00 $25.00 $1,425.00
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 582.00 $78.00 $45,396.00 $82.00 $47,724.00 $68.00 $39,576.00 $79.30 $46,152.60
4 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 94.00 $36.00 $3,384.00 $42.30 $3,976.20 $16.00 $1,504.00 $39.00 $3,666.00

As Read: $52,130.38 $44,429.40 $51,274.78
As Calculated: $52,130.38 $44,429.40 $51,274.78

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $49,661.80

3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014
Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5% 5%

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 1 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "D"
Local Public Agency: Hebron Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐11000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $49,661.80

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 3,118.00 $0.10 $311.80
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 57.00 $10.00 $570.00
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 582.00 $78.00 $45,396.00
4 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 94.00 $36.00 $3,384.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $49,661.80

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.01 $31.18 $0.01 $31.18
$0.01 $0.57 $5.00 $285.00
$73.66 $42,870.12 $66.00 $38,412.00
$20.00 $1,880.00 $40.45 $3,802.30

$44,781.87 $42,530.48
$44,781.87 $42,530.48

Peter Baker & Son
1700 120th Avenue 1349 Rockland Road
Payne & Dolan,  Inc.

Kenosha, WI  53144 P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Bid Bond

NOT ACCEPTED

5% 5%
Bid Bond

NOT ACCEPTED

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Location "A"
Local Public Agency: Marengo Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐12000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $200,049.30

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 1,840.00 $0.25 $460.00 $2.50 $4,600.00 $0.90 $1,656.00 $0.01 $18.40
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 12,863.00 $0.10 $1,286.30 $0.01 $128.63 $0.50 $6,431.50 $0.01 $128.63
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 536.00 $10.00 $5,360.00 $8.35 $4,475.60 $6.50 $3,484.00 $10.10 $5,413.60
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,401.00 $78.00 $187,278.00 $68.65 $164,828.65 $60.00 $144,060.00 $73.25 $175,873.25
5 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 11,330.00 $0.50 $5,665.00 $0.36 $4,078.80 $0.32 $3,625.60 $0.36 $4,078.80

As Read: $178,111.68 $159,257.10 $185,512.68
As Calculated: $178,111.68 $159,257.10 $185,512.68

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $200,049.30

3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Base Bid, Location "A"
Local Public Agency: Marengo Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐12000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $200,049.30

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 1,840.00 $0.25 $460.00
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 12,863.00 $0.10 $1,286.30
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 536.00 $10.00 $5,360.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 2,401.00 $78.00 $187,278.00
5 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 11,330.00 $0.50 $5,665.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $200,049.30

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total
$0.41 $754.40
$0.01 $128.63
$5.00 $2,680.00
$68.00 $163,268.00
$0.32 $3,625.60

$170,456.63
$170,456.63

Peter Baker & Son
1349 Rockland Road
P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Bid Bond
5%

Printed 2/4/2021 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12315 (rev. 07/16/13)



Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "B"
Local Public Agency: Marengo Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐12000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $113,687.10

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 7,511.00 $0.10 $751.10 $0.01 $75.11 $0.75 $5,633.25 $0.01 $75.11
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 358.00 $10.00 $3,580.00 $8.35 $2,989.30 $7.00 $2,506.00 $10.10 $3,615.80
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 1,402.00 $78.00 $109,356.00 $66.40 $93,092.80 $62.00 $86,924.00 $73.25 $102,696.50

As Read: $96,157.21 $95,063.25 $106,387.41
As Calculated: $96,157.21 $95,063.25 $106,387.41

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $113,687.10

3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

Total Bid:

NOT ACCEPTED ACCEPTED NOT ACCEPTED

 Approved Engineer's Estimate
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Alternate Bid, Location "B"
Local Public Agency: Marengo Township Date: 02/03/21

County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐12000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $113,687.10

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 7,511.00 $0.10 $751.10
2 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 358.00 $10.00 $3,580.00
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 1,402.00 $78.00 $109,356.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $113,687.10

Total Bid:

 Approved Engineer's Estimate
Unit Price Total

$0.01 $75.11
$5.00 $1,790.00
$68.00 $95,336.00

$97,201.11
$97,201.11

Peter Baker & Son
1349 Rockland Road
P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Bid Bond
5%

NOT ACCEPTED
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Richmond Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐15000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $213,629.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 528.00 $1.00 $528.00 $2.80 $1,478.40 $0.90 $475.20 $0.25 $132.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 92.00 $45.00 $4,140.00 $30.00 $2,760.00 $39.00 $3,588.00 $15.00 $1,380.00
3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 287.00 $2.50 $717.50 $1.50 $430.50 $2.25 $645.75 $1.50 $430.50
4 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 163.00 $35.00 $5,705.00 $17.85 $2,909.55 $24.00 $3,912.00 $15.00 $2,445.00
5 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 39,114.00 $0.10 $3,911.40 $0.01 $391.14 $0.30 $11,734.20 $0.01 $391.14
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 2,000.00 $78.00 $156,000.00 $64.55 $129,100.00 $56.00 $112,000.00 $69.50 $139,000.00
7 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 26,200.00 $0.30 $7,860.00 $0.18 $4,716.00 $0.20 $5,240.00 $0.20 $5,240.00
8 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 17,384.00 $2.00 $34,768.00 $1.75 $30,422.00 $2.25 $39,114.00 $2.18 $37,897.12

As Read: $172,207.59 $176,709.15 $186,915.76
As Calculated: $172,207.59 $176,709.15 $186,915.76

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $213,629.90

3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co. Geske and Sons, Inc.

Mt. Prospect, IL  60056
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

5% 5% 5%
Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Richmond Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐15000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $213,629.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 528.00 $1.00 $528.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 92.00 $45.00 $4,140.00
3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SQ YD 287.00 $2.50 $717.50
4 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 163.00 $35.00 $5,705.00
5 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 39,114.00 $0.10 $3,911.40
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, N50 TON 2,000.00 $78.00 $156,000.00
7 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 26,200.00 $0.30 $7,860.00
8 BASE PREPARATION PULVERIZATION (SPECIAL) SQ YD 17,384.00 $2.00 $34,768.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $213,629.90

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$0.01 $5.28 $0.62 $327.36
$28.00 $2,576.00 $66.35 $6,104.20
$1.00 $287.00 $0.65 $186.55
$17.50 $2,852.50 $15.10 $2,461.30
$0.01 $391.14 $0.01 $391.14
$65.80 $131,600.00 $66.00 $132,000.00
$0.20 $5,240.00 $0.18 $4,716.00
$1.48 $25,728.32 $1.95 $33,898.80

$168,680.24 $180,085.35
$168,680.24 $180,085.35

Peter Baker & Son
1700 120th Avenue 1349 Rockland Road
Payne & Dolan,  Inc.

P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187

Kenosha, WI  53144

Bid Bond
5% 5%

Bid Bond

LOW BID
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Riley Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐16000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $375,087.60

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 30,376.00 $0.10 $3,037.60 $0.01 $303.76 $0.50 $15,188.00 $0.01 $303.76
2 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 1,055.00 $78.00 $82,290.00 $63.75 $67,256.25 $62.50 $65,937.50 $66.00 $69,630.00
3 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 779.00 $10.00 $7,790.00 $6.55 $5,102.45 $6.50 $5,063.50 $5.00 $3,895.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 3,615.00 $78.00 $281,970.00 $70.35 $254,315.25 $58.50 $211,477.50 $67.00 $242,205.00

As Read: $326,977.71 $297,666.50 $316,033.76
As Calculated: $326,977.71 $297,666.50 $316,033.76

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $375,087.60

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid:

LOW BID

Bid Bond
5% 5% 5%

Bid Bond Bid Bond

P.O. Box 187
Mt. Prospect, IL  60056 Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187
P.O. Box 334 Crystal Lake, IL  60014

Peter Baker & Son
3401 S. Busse Road 286 Memorial Court 1349 Rockland Road
Arrow Road Construction  Curran Contracting Co.
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Seneca Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐17000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $161,422.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 864.00 $1.00 $864.00 $2.25 $1,944.00 $0.90 $777.60 $0.01 $8.64
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 9,259.00 $0.10 $925.90 $0.01 $92.59 $0.50 $4,629.50 $0.01 $92.59
3 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 528.00 $78.00 $41,184.00 $59.90 $31,627.20 $72.00 $38,016.00 $67.95 $35,877.60
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 244.00 $10.00 $2,440.00 $7.40 $1,805.60 $6.00 $1,464.00 $7.50 $1,830.00
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 933.00 $78.00 $72,774.00 $66.00 $61,578.00 $66.00 $61,578.00 $67.95 $63,397.35
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 11,098.00 $2.50 $27,745.00 $0.83 $9,211.34 $2.10 $23,305.80 $1.68 $18,644.64
7 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 278.00 $35.00 $9,730.00 $52.70 $14,650.60 $40.00 $11,120.00 $20.00 $5,560.00
8 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 14,400.00 $0.40 $5,760.00 $0.29 $4,176.00 $0.32 $4,608.00 $0.30 $4,320.00

As Read: $125,085.33 $145,498.90 $129,730.82
As Calculated: $125,085.33 $145,498.90 $129,730.82

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $161,422.90

Total Bid:

Arrow Road Construction 
3401 S. Busse Road
P.O. Box 334
Mt. Prospect, IL  60056

Bid Bond
5%

 Approved Engineer's Estimate

Curran Contracting Co.
286 Memorial Court
Crystal Lake, IL  60014

Geske and Sons, Inc.
400 E. Terra Cotta Avenue
Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Bid Bond
5%

Bid Bond
5%

LOW BID
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Tabulation of Bids

Name of Bidder:
Address of Bidder:

Local Public Agency: Seneca Township Date: 02/03/21
County: McHenry Time: 9:00 AM Proposal Guarantee:
Section: 21‐17000‐01‐GM Terms:

Engineer's Estimate: $161,422.90

Item No. Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) FOOT 864.00 $1.00 $864.00
2 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 9,259.00 $0.10 $925.90
3 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 528.00 $78.00 $41,184.00
4 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT JOINT SQ YD 244.00 $10.00 $2,440.00
5 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 933.00 $78.00 $72,774.00
6 HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" SQ YD 11,098.00 $2.50 $27,745.00
7 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   4 INCH SQ YD 278.00 $35.00 $9,730.00
8 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE  4" FOOT 14,400.00 $0.40 $5,760.00

As Read:
As Calculated:

Approved Engineer's Estimate: $161,422.90

Total Bid:

 Approved Engineer's Estimate
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$0.75 $648.00 $0.35 $302.40 $5.50 $4,752.00
$0.01 $92.59 $0.01 $92.59 $0.01 $92.59
$70.00 $36,960.00 $65.00 $34,320.00 $73.30 $38,702.40
$1.00 $244.00 $5.00 $1,220.00 $1.00 $244.00
$80.40 $75,013.20 $73.00 $68,109.00 $73.30 $68,388.90
$2.20 $24,415.60 $1.65 $18,311.70 $2.25 $24,970.50
$30.00 $8,340.00 $35.50 $9,869.00 $72.00 $20,016.00
$0.28 $4,032.00 $0.28 $4,032.00 $0.28 $4,032.00

$149,745.39 $136,256.69 $161,198.39
$149,745.39 $136,256.69 $161,198.39

J.A Johnson Paving Co.
1025 E. Addison Court
Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Bid Bond
5%

Bid Bond
5%

Plote Construction
1100 Brandt Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Bid Bond
5%

Peter Baker & Son
1349 Rockland Road
P.O. Box 187
Lake Bluff, IL 60044‐0187
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